Board Meeting
September 26, 2019

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Columbus Metropolitan Library
Best Practices Exchange
Columbus, Ohio

Midwest Archives Conference
Annual Meeting
Detroit, Michigan

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Nation of Makers
Annual Conference
Chattanooga, Tennessee

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

DATE

6/21/2019 - 6/25/2019

6/6/2019

6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019

4/30/2019

4/4/2019 - 4/6/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/22/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/22/2019

6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/22/2019

6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019

6/14/2019 - 6/16/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/23/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/25/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Michael Barkacs

Jaime Declet

Maria Estrella

Chatham Ewing

Chatham Ewing

Julie Gabb

Eric Hanshaw

Jean McFarren

Terrence Metter

Tana Peckham

Suzi Perez

William Reed

Luigi Russo
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AMOUNT

1,377.52

33.64

1,500.00

162.40

196.04

736.11

1,248.42

1,500.00

1,060.06

1,039.96

1,128.19

1,499.52

1,500.00



ITEM

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Code for America
Annual Summit
Oakland, California

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Next Library
2019 Conference
Aarhus, Denmark

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

TOTAL

FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Founders

Thompson

TOTAL

DATE

6/20/2019 - 6/25/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019

6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019

5/28/2019 - 5/31/2019

6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019

5/30/2019 - 6/7/2019

6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Rachel Senese

Jasmine Sims

William Skora

William Skora

John Skrtic

Jeremiah Swetel

Jeremiah Swetel

Felton Thomas

Robin Wood

SUMMARY
JULY YEAR TO DATE
$20,796.92 $58,733.92
1,499.52 $3,085.06
0.00 $13,286.47
0.00 $6,631.31
358.44 $358.44
805.45 $3,247.61
$23,460.33 $85,342.81

$

AMOUNT

1,401.34

744.10

1,453.05

286.60

1,215.38

1,742.63

805.45

1,329.92

1,500.00

23,460.33



