CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting

September 26, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/21/2019 - 6/25/2019	Michael Barkacs	1,377.52
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Jaime Declet	33.64
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019	Maria Estrella	1,500.00
Columbus Metropolitan Library Best Practices Exchange Columbus, Ohio	4/30/2019	Chatham Ewing	162.40
Midwest Archives Conference Annual Meeting Detroit, Michigan	4/4/2019 - 4/6/2019	Chatham Ewing	196.04
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/22/2019	Julie Gabb	736.11
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/22/2019	Eric Hanshaw	1,248.42
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019	Jean McFarren	1,500.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/22/2019	Terrence Metter	1,060.06
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019	Tana Peckham	1,039.96
Nation of Makers Annual Conference Chattanooga, Tennessee	6/14/2019 - 6/16/2019	Suzi Perez	1,128.19
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/23/2019	William Reed	1,499.52
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/25/2019	Luigi Russo	1,500.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/25/2019	Rachel Senese	1,401.34
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019	Jasmine Sims	744.10
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019	William Skora	1,453.05
Code for America Annual Summit Oakland, California	5/28/2019 - 5/31/2019	William Skora	286.60
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019	John Skrtic	1,215.38
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019	Jeremiah Swetel	1,742.63
Next Library 2019 Conference Aarhus, Denmark	5/30/2019 - 6/7/2019	Jeremiah Swetel	805.45
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/21/2019 - 6/24/2019	Felton Thomas	1,329.92
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019	Robin Wood	1,500.00
TOTAL			\$ 23,460.33

SUMMARY

FUND	JULY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$20,796.92	\$58,733.92
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	1,499.52	\$3,085.06
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	\$13,286.47
CLEVNET	0.00	\$6,631.31
Founders	358.44	\$358.44
Thompson	805.45	\$3,247.61
TOTAL	\$23,460.33	\$85,342.81